'FRIENDS OF

=

Progress Report as at 1 July 2018

Since the Friends of IOTA (FOI) initiative was launched two years ago, we are pleased to report that 302 IOTA enthusiasts
from 44 DXCCs in 6 continents responded generously to our appeal by donating £24,455, putting us at 98% of the first
goal of GBP 25,000 we wished to achieve. About 50% of the funds were received from 145 EU hams, 36% from 83 NA
hams and 10% from 57 AS hams. A total of 140 donors are on the IOTA Honour Roll and contributed 68% of the total
funds received to date, while 89 donors had no IOTA record at the time of their FOl membership and contributed 22% of

the total. The complete list of donors will continue to be updated periodically:

IOTA Group Level OE6IMD Michael KeDT Ed
AD5SA Mike K8GI Rick
CDXC: The UK DX Foundation Island Level MOCSD Tom
CTizw Julio 9H5G John MOOXO Charles
G3KMA Roger DHOJAE Frank M1ACB Steve
G3NUG Neville DK1RV Hans N1MD Mike
G3WKL John DL6XK Gerhard NSET Bob
12YDX Joe DX World N5UR Buzz
MDOCCE Bob EIGEF Frank N9BX Bruce
N4ll Ed ElI7CC Peter N9OEA) John
PA3EXX Johan EI9HX Pat NE1RD Scott
VE3LYC Cezar GOIPE Peter NN7A Art
vK3Ql Peter G3NDC Cliff OE3EVA Ernst
W3AWU Al G3TTC Keith OE3WWB Willy
WA4BAA Bequest G3XLF Alan PT7WA Luciano
W5BOS Lanny GA4FCI Andy RMOF Yuri
W5PF Paul G4PVM Paul RTOF Igor
WG6RLL Joe G4VMX Tony UX2LX Alex
W9aDC Don G4XXI Stan VE3XN Garry

G8MIA Andy VK6NX Pavel

Archipelago Level HASWA George W1JR Joe
5B4AH) Alan JA7BWT Aki W20R Mark
DL2VFR Ric JASBNP Manabu W2SM Jim
DLAKQ Frank JA8ZO Sab WA4DKS Dan
DX University JASIFF Jim W5ZPA Mike
G3ZAY Martin JASTWN Katsu W7YAQ Bob
HBOBHY Walter JH4DYP Keizo WB2YQH Bob
HB9DKZ Hans JI3DST Take
JALEY Don JRODLU Tadashi Atoll Level
JASIU Yoshi K10A Scott 5B4AIT Dave

N6VR Ray KS5MT Merle AA4V Steve



AAG6RE
AB5SEU
AF6GA
AL7BA
BAATB
DD5MA
DF6EX
DFeQP
DF8HS
DK2LO
DK6NJ
DL1BSH
DL1EJA
DL1ROJ
DL1TRK
DL2CHN
DL2GAC
DL2SWW
DL3HRH
DLAFCS
DL7UXG
DL7VSN
DL8JS
DLSUAT
DM1CM
DS4DRE
DS5ACV
E51AND
EA2WD
EA6LP
EI7GY
ESOIA
F-59706
FAGYM
F6GCP
F8DZY
GOBBV
GOBNR
GOFYX
GOSLR
GOVAX
G3KZR
G3PEM
G3UAS
G4AF)
G4AYU
G4BWP
G4DBW

David
Trevor
Phil
James
Dale
Frank
Manfred
Ulla
Stefan
Olaf
Helmut
Frank
Oliver
Jug
Klaus
Jurgen
Bernhard
Frank
Jurgen
Wolf
Klaus
Harald
Walter
Andy
Rob
Kang
Ho
Andy
Juan
Juan
Joe
Igor
Patrick
Fabien
Patrice
Chris
Headley
Keith
Stuart
Roy
Brian
lan
Carl
Trevor
Geoff
Norm
Fred
Bob

G4EDR David
G4JFS John
G4MFX Graham
G4MPK Steve
GANXG Alan
G4WGE Alun
G60KU Mike
GI4TSK Jim
GJ7L)) Nigel
GMOSEF David
GPDX-Portuguese DX Group
GWONCU Steve
GW4BKG Steve
HA1RW Tomi
HA5VZ Miklos
HBODOT Kenton
HBORUZ Peter
HBOTRR Peter
[2YPY Giampaolo
I4GAD Enrico
I5KG Roberto
IKIUWL Giorgio
ITORTA Giuseppe
1Z5JMZ Giovanni
IZ8EJB Giuseppe
JAORQV Masa
JA1BPA Icko
JA1SKE Isao
JA2CEJ Kazu
JA2FGL Yasu
JA2IHL Atsu
JA3FYC Mas
JA3VPA Kou
JAGFIO Sai
JA8COE Taka
JA9GPG Shige
JELILFX Nob
JE3GRQ Koji
JEGHID Yoh
JF20ZH Ryo
JG400U Eiso
JG8IBY Aki
JH2IEE Tsugio
JHAGJR Toshi
JH6JMM Tos
JH7VHZ Ume
JITHNC Aki
JK1TCV Kazu

JNIRFY
JN3SAC
JP1KOA
KOAP
K1BD
K1BZ
K2LS
K3YEO
K4KGG
KAMM
K5HM
K8SIX
KD3CQ
KF7RO
KH600
14GGJ
KI7GFF
KN7D
MOHZY
MWORLJ
NOODK
N1AM
N1IA
N1RR
N3NT
N4ANGO
N6FX
N6JV
NH6T
NL8F
NQ7R
OE2VEL
OE3RPB
OH2BCK
OK1TN
OM3JW
ON4CD
ON4XL
ON4l1z
ON7LX
ON7TK
OZ1ACB
OZ1HPS
OZART
0z4zT
PA7MDJ
PY2RF
PY5EG

Mic
Yano
Sato
Dragan
Bill
David
Lawrence
Ron
Larry
Tom
Ron

Al

Dan
John
Bill
Steve
Bruce
Val
Jeff
Rob
Mike
John
Barry
Charlie
Craig
Gene
George
Norm
Reg
Tim
Tom
Wolf
Reinhard
UlIf
Slavek
Steve
Ghis
Lucien
Doc
Carine
Claude
Allis
Lars
John
Willy
Michael
Fernando
Atilano



PY7RP Renner UAGEX Eugene W7TLV Tom

ROAZ Slava UA9LBQ Sergey W8JRK Joe
R9OK Pavel UR5LCV Igor wW8suv Philip
RAOFF Eugene UT7WZA RC Lviv WOILY John
RA10I1Z Vlad UWS5IM Andy WA2BCK Tom
RA3TAR Slava VA7DXX David WAGSLFD Richard
RAGAR Tom VA7GI Guy WD8PKF Alan
RA9CMO Igor VE3JV Wayne WIJ2R Dennis
RA9YN Victor VE3NI Daniel WO7R Larry
RC8SC Yakov VE3VHB Mike WS5W Steve
RI3AA Sergey VK3FM Ernie YF1AR Budi
SM1NJC Michel VK3GA Graham YO3IPR Tony
SMA4DDS Kjell VK4CAG Graeme ZL4AS Cliff
SM5FWW Leif VKS5CE Craig

SM6CUK Lars VK7BC Charles Other

SPSAPW Jacek WOoYWW Dewey DL5JK Gerd
SP6BOW Augustyn W1FNB Richard DL8NU Hardy
SP6CIK Leszek W2YC David EU7A Andy
SQ1X Andrzej W4PKU Fred IT9PQJ Nico
UAOCID Oleg WS5FKX Don N6TVN Carl
UAOFO Sergey W5GAI Skip PS7AB Ronaldo
UAOLCZ Vlado W5MJ Madison RVICX Dima
UAA4PF Valery W5WP Dave SM3DMP Tom
UAGCEY Andrey W7BEM Charles

We wish to thank all donors for their enthusiastic support of the planned IT activities. Since paperless QSLing will
unquestionably benefit hugely both present and new IOTA members, we want to encourage everyone in the
community to support this effort by joining the Friends of IOTA!

Roger Balister, G3KMA
Cezar Trifu, VE3LYC

Stan Lee, G4XXI

Johan Willemsen, PA3EXX
Islands on the Air (IOTA) Ltd
1 July 2018




